9 Annexure 2: Tariff Schedule for FY 2024-25 after considering
Government Subsidy

Sl.

Consumer

Approved Tariff for FY 2024-25

Energy Charge after
considering Govt. Subsidy

Energy Rate

Energy Govt
AE Gkl Fixed Charge Charge Subsidy afstELSi:Vt'
(Rs./kWh) (Rs/kWh) (Rslkwr):)
. . . Rs.4/Connec | Rs.69/Connec
A. Kutir Jyoti Rs.73/Connection/Month tion/Month tion/Month
B. Domestic
Er‘]’igeS“C (rural): 0-50 | ps 25/Connection/Month | 4.48 0.69 3.79
Slab 1: Up to 50 Units Rs.35/Connection/Month 5.38 0.67 4.71
Slab 2: 51 — 150 units Rs.55/Connection/Month 6.78 0.52 6.26
Slab 3: 151 — 300 units Rs.65/Connection/Month 7.12 - 712
Slab 4: 301 units .
onwards Rs.65/Connection/Month 8.32 - 8.32
Three phase
(Compulsory above 4 Rs.70/kW/Month 8.32 0.15 8.17
kW): All units
C. Commercial
Small Commercial / Pan
shop: 0-50 unit Rs.35/Connection/Month 6.54 0.62 5.92
Slab 1: Up to 150 units Rs.55/Connection/Month 7.37 0.51 6.86
Slab 2: 151 units Rs.75/Connection/Month 7.99 - 7.99
onwards
Semi Commerdial: Al | Rs g5/kwiMonth 8.15 0.10 8.05
Three Phase
(Compulsory above 4 Rs.65/kW/Month 8.37 0.10 8.27
kW): All units
Three Phase —Group | ¢ 761p/Month 8.46 0.15 8.31
Consumer: All units
Non-Domestic/Non-
D. )
Commercial
Up to 4 kVA - Single
Phase — All Units Rs.65/kW/Month 7.25 - 7.25
Above 4 kVA - Three
Phase — All Units Rs.70/kW/Month 8.32 - 8.32
E. Mobile Tower: All units Rs.140/kW/Month 8.24 - 8.24
F. Irrigation
Up to 5 H.P: All units Rs.45/kW/Month 5.72 1.40 4.32
Above 5 H.P: All units Rs.80/kW/Month 6.88 1.40 548
G. Water works: All units Rs.60/kW/Month 7.55 1.40 6.15
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Approved Tariff for FY 2024-25

Energy Charge after
considering Govt. Subsidy

Sl. Consumer Ener Govt Energy Rate
No Category/Slabs . ay . after Govt.
Fixed Charge Charge Subsidy Subsidy
(Rs./kWh) | (Rs/kWh) (Rs/kWh)

Industrial
up 10 S HP (E-RISX AL Rs 40kwiMonth 6.54 0.10 6.44
3:]’”;0 SHP(E-UR)- Al | ps 45/kwWiMonth 7.01 0.10 6.91
ﬁrﬁ’i‘t’;’e 51020 HP-All | o 85/kW/Month 7.83 ; 7.83
ﬁrﬁ’i‘t’;’e 2010 100 HP- All | o 85/kW/Month 7.98 ; 7.98
Above 100
HP: All units Rs.100/kW/Month 7.99 - 7.99
Tea, Coffee and Rubber | o 44510/Month 8.43 0.30 8.13
Gardens: All units
Bulk Supply: All units Rs.100/kW/Month 8.31 - 8.31
Public Lighting
Public Lighting Rs.45/kW/Month 6.42 0.57 5.85
(Panchayat)
Public Utility (Nagar | p¢ 751v/Month 7.66 0.57 7.09
Panchayat / Municipality)
Special Public Utility
Special Public Utility Rs.60/kW/Month 6.71 1.10 5.61
(Crematorium)
Special Public Utility
(Emergency Water Rs.60/kW/Month 6.71 1.10 5.61
Pumping, Drainage,
Dewatering, etc.)

M. Electric Vehicle Rs.60/kW/Month 7.56 ; 7.56
Charging Station
Railway/Traction Rs.140/kW/Month 8.31 - 8.31
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